116 İş Girişim Sermayesi 2016 Annual Report

Financial Information

İş Girişim Sermayesi Yatırım Ortaklığı A.Ş.

Notes to the Financial Statements
As at and for the Year Ended 31 December 2016
(Amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”))

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

The Company is mainly exposed to foreign currency risks in US Dollar and Euro.

The following table shows the Company’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in US Dollar and Euro. 10% is the
sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents
management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis only includes
outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 10% change
in foreign currency rates. A positive number indicates an increase in profit/loss and other equity.

  31 December 2016

  Profit/Loss   Equity

The appreciation of

foreign currency
The depreciation of

foreign currency
The appreciation of

foreign currency
The depreciation of

foreign currency

10% appreciation/depreciation of TL against the U.S. Dollar
1 - US Dollar net asset/liability (22,890) 22,890   -   -
2- Portion secured from US Dollar (-) - -   -   -
3- US Dollar net effect (1 +2) (22,890) 22,890   -   -

10% appreciation/depreciation of TL against Euro
4 - Euro net asset/liability (682) 682   -   -
5 - Portion secured from Euro (-)   -   -
6 - Euro net effect (4+5) (682) 682   -   -

10% appreciation/depreciation of TL against other currencies
7- Other foreign currency net asset/
liability (1,809) 1,809  -   -
8- Portion secured from other currency (-) - -   -   -
9- Other currency net effect (7+8) (1,809) 1,809   -   -

TOTAL (3 + 6 +9) (25,381) 25,381   -   -

117
Financial Information

İş Girişim Sermayesi 2016 Annual Report

İş Girişim Sermayesi Yatırım Ortaklığı A.Ş.

Notes to the Financial Statements
As at and for the Year Ended 31 December 2016
(Amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”))

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

  31 December 2015

  Profit/Loss   Equity

The appreciation of
foreign currency

The depreciation of
foreign currency

The appreciation of
foreign currency

The depreciation of
foreign currency

10% appreciation/depreciation of TL against the U.S. Dollar

1 - US Dollar net asset/liability (36,665) 36,665   -   -
2- Portion secured from US Dollar (-) - -   -   -
3- US Dollar net effect (1 +2) (36,665) 36,665   -   -

10% appreciation/depreciation of TL against Euro
4 - Euro net asset/liability (12,845) 12,845   -   -
5 - Portion secured from Euro (-) - -   -   -
6 - Euro net effect (4+5) (12,845) 12,845   -   -

10% appreciation/depreciation of TL against other currencies
7- Other foreign currency net asset/
liability - -  -   -
8- Portion secured from other currency (-) - -   -   -
9- Other currency net effect (7+8)   -   -

TOTAL (3 + 6 +9) (49,510) 49,510   -   -

Interest rate risk

Changes in market interest rates causing fluctuations in the prices of financial instruments of the Company’s interest rate
risk leads to the necessity to deal with.

Interest positions at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Interest Position Table

Fixed interest rate instruments 31 December 2016 31 December 2015
Financial assets
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 29,601,800 47,479,668
Time deposits 45,028,024 10,299,700
Takasbank money market receivables 702,389 1,300,543

75,332,213 59,079,911
Floating interest rate instruments
Financial assets